Single Output
UHE Models
Features
 High Effi ciency, 1.6" x 2"
2-10 Amp, 12-30 Watt DC/DC's
Figure 1. Simplifi ed Schematic
INNOVATION  and  EX C ELL E N C E
® ®

 Model (Volts) (Amps) Typ.  Max. Line  Load ➂ (Volts) (Volts) (mA/A) Min. Typ. Pinout)
2
Performance Specifi cations and Ordering Guide
➀ Typical at TA = +25°C under nominal line voltage and full-load conditions, unless noted.
➁ Ripple/Noise (R/N) is tested/specifi ed over a 20MHz bandwidth.  All models are specifi ed with
     an external 0.47µF multi-layer ceramic capacitor installed across their output pins.
➂ Devices have no minimum-load requirements and will regulate under no-load conditions.
     Regulation specifi cations describe the output voltage deviation as the line voltage or load (with/
     without sense option) is varied from its nominal/midpoint value to either extreme.
➃  Nominal line voltage, no-load/full-load conditions.
➀
* Pins 5 and 8 are
   installed for optional
   R-suffi x versions of
   1.2-5VOUT models.
Output Input
M E C H A N I C A L  S P E C I F I C A T I O N S
 Pin Function P51 Function P52
 1 +Input +Input
 2 –Input –Input
 3 No Pin No Pin
 4 On/Off Control On/Off Control
 5 No Pin +Sense*
 6 +Output + Output
 7 –Output –Output
 8 No Pin –Sense*
 9 Trim Trim
I/O Connections
6
PLASTIC CASE
0.040 ±0.001 DIA.
(1.016 ±0.025)0.20 MIN
(5.08)
 2.00
(50.80)
0.40
(10.16)
STANDOFF
0.020 (0.51)
 1.800
(45.72)
 0.10
(2.54)
 0.200
(5.08)
 0.200
(5.08)
0.20
(5.08)
 0.400
(10.16)
 0.100
(2.54)
 1.60
(40.64)
BOTTOM VIEW
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES (MM)
9
5
8
7
1
2
4
3  0.400 (10.16)
  2 EQ. SP. @
  0.200 (5.08)
CASE C32
 0.400
(10.16)
See last page
for complete
Part Number
Structure and
ordering details.
High Effi ciency
Unipolar
Nominal Output Voltage Maximum Rated Output in mA
Input Voltage Range
U HE 7500- / D48-3.3 N
Optional Functions
R LX
UHE-1.2/10000-D12                   1.2                10                 80              120           ±0.1%      ±0.15/0.625%            12               9-18            35/1.27          80%            82%        C32, P51/52
UHE-1.2/10000-D24                   1.2                10                 80              120           ±0.1%      ±0.15/0.625%            24              18-36            35/0.63          81%            83%        C32, P51/52
UHE-1.2/10000-D48                   1.2                10                 80              120           ±0.1%      ±0.15/0.625%            48              36-75           35/0.31          81%            83%        C32, P51/52
UHE-1.5/10000-D12                   1.5                10                 55               80            ±0.1%      ±0.15/0.625%            12               9-18            35/1.56          81%            83%        C32, P51/52
UHE-1.5/10000-D24                   1.5                10                 55               80            ±0.1%      ±0.15/0.625%            24              18-36            35/0.76          84%            86%        C32, P51/52
UHE-1.5/10000-D48                   1.5                10                 55               80            ±0.1%      ±0.15/0.625%            48              36-75           35/0.38          82%            84%        C32, P51/52
UHE-1.8/10000-D12                   1.8                10                 55               80            ±0.1%      ±0.15/0.625%            12               9-18            35/1.81          84%          85.5%      C32, P51/52
UHE-1.8/10000-D24                   1.8                10                 55               80            ±0.1%      ±0.15/0.625%            24              18-36            35/0.89         85.5%           87%        C32, P51/52
UHE-1.8/10000-D48                   1.8                10                 50               75            ±0.1%      ±0.15/0.625%            48              36-75           35/0.46         83.5%           85%        C32, P51/52
UHE-2.5/10000-D12                   2.5                10                 50               75            ±0.1%        ±0.15/0.5%              12               9-18            35/2.48          85%            87%        C32, P51/52
UHE-2.5/10000-D24                   2.5                10                 50               75            ±0.1%        ±0.15/0.5%              24              18-36            35/1.23          86%            88%        C32, P51/52
UHE-2.5/10000-D48                   2.5                10                 50               75            ±0.1%        ±0.15/0.5%              48              36-75           35/0.61          86%            88%        C32, P51/52
UHE-3.3/7500-Q12                    3.3                7.5                 50               70            ±0.1%        ±0.15/0.3%              24               9-36             50/1.2          86.5%           88%        C32, P51/52
UHE-3.3/7500-Q48                    3.3                7.5                 60               90            ±0.1%        ±0.15/0.3%              48              18-75             38/0.6          87.5%         89.5%      C32, P51/52
UHE-3.3/7500-D48                     3.3                7.5                 60               90            ±0.1%        ±0.15/0.3%              48              36-75            35/0.6          88.5%           91%        C32, P51/52
UHE-5/5000-Q12                        5                  5                  50               70            ±0.1%        ±0.15/0.3%              24               9-36             50/1.22          86%          87.5%      C32, P51/52
UHE-5/5000-Q48                        5                  5                  60               90            ±0.1%        ±0.15/0.3%              48              18-75             35/0.6          87.5%           90%        C32, P51/52
UHE-5/6000-D48                         5                  6                  50               80            ±0.1%        ±0.15/0.3%              48              36-75           45/0.73          89%          91.5%      C32, P51/52
UHE-12/2500-Q12                     12                2.5                100             120           ±0.2%            ±0.3%                  24               9-36             145/1.5          85%          87.5%         C32, P51
UHE-12/2500-D12                      12                2.5                 65              100           ±0.2%            ±0.3%                  12               9-18             90/2.92          87%            89%           C32, P51
UHE-12/2500-D24                      12                2.5                 65              100           ±0.2%            ±0.3%                  24              18-36            55/1.44          88%            90%           C32, P51
UHE-12/2500-Q48                     12                2.5                100             120           ±0.2%            ±0.3%                  48              18-75           45/0.72          88%          90.5%         C32, P51
UHE-12/2500-D48                      12                2.5                 60              100           ±0.2%            ±0.3%                  48              36-75            30/0.7           90%            92%           C32, P51
UHE-15/2000-D12                      15                 2                  70              100           ±0.2%            ±0.3%                  12               9-18            110/2.92         87%            89%           C32, P51
UHE-15/2000-D24                      15                 2                  70              100           ±0.2%            ±0.3%                  24              18-36            70/1.44          88%            90%           C32, P51
UHE-15/2000-Q48                     15                 2                 100             150           ±0.2%            ±0.3%                  48              18-75           45/0.72          88%          90.5%         C32, P51
UHE-15/2000-D48                      15                 2                  70              100           ±0.2%            ±0.3%                  48              36-75            35/0.7           90%            92%           C32, P51
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
UHE Models1 2 - 3 0 W ,  S I N G L E  O U T P U T  D C / D C  C O N V E R T E R S
3

2
1
0
 –40 0 40 45 50 55 60 65 70 75 80 85 90 95 100
24VIN, 150LFM
24VIN, 300LFM
24VIN, STILL AIR
UHE-1.2/10000-D24 and UHE-1.5/10000-D24  Temperature Derating
95
90
85
80
75
70
65
UHE-12-2500-Q48 Efficiency vs. Load @ +25°C Ambient
Output Current (Amps)
E
ff
ic